BISWA BANGLA BISWABIDYALAY

JMRM+353, Shibpur, Bolpur, Birbhum, West Bengal 731204

Call for nomination for the First Vice-Chancellor, Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay

The Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay is the state university of West Bengal and recognized under section 2(f) of University Grants Commission Act, 1956.

Search Committee constituted by the State Government No.885-Edn(U)/HED-12016(15)/2/2022-UNV SEC-Dept. of HE dated 09.11.2022 the appointment of the First Vice-Chancellor of the Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay is seeking nominations for recommending a panel of suitable candidates for placing before the Hon'ble Chancellor in order to select "another person" as "the first Vice-Chancellor of the Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay under section of 62(4)(a) of Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay Act, 2017". Eminent academicians with proven track record and a commitment to nurturing and promoting excellence in teaching and research in the university, with proven competence and integrity and having a minimum of ten years of whole-time experience including research and administrative experiences in a University system of which at least five years shall be as a Professor or ten years of experience in a reputed research or academic-administrative organization of which at least five years shall be in an equivalent position of Professor can only be nominated. Present and former Vice-Chancellors, Heads of academic and research institutions and eminent scholars are invited to nominate. Be it noted that no self -nomination shall be accepted.

The nominations along with detailed bio-data of nominee may be sent by e-mail: registrar@bbbwb.org/ sujitkmitra@gmail.com or in printed form in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Nomination for Vice- Chancellor's position to The Registrar, Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay, JMRM+353, Shibpur, Bolpur, Birbhum, West Bengal- 731204, India, on or before November 21, 2022 by 12:00 noon.

The Search Committee reserves the right to consider persons of eminence outside the list of such nomination. In accordance with the procedure evolved by the Committee, nominees would be short - listed based on agreed parameters.

Registrar

Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay

(On behalf of the Search Committee, Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay)

Date: November 12, 2022